| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) Document 1 | D 700295482 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|--|--|
| RECORDATION FO | SONLY WYE 1 0006US |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Peter Nils Boden Jr. 9/11/06 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: World Wide Packets, Inc. |
| Dackary Ronald Busch 9/11/06 | Internal Address: |
| Michael J. Chartier 9/11/06 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 115 N. Sullivan |
| Execution Date(s) Listed in Box 1 above. | |
| Assignment Merger | City Control Valley |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Spokane Valley |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: WA |
| Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Zip: 99037 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/533,874 filed 9/21/2006 Additional numbers at | B. Patent No.(s) ached? |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: <u>Lee & Hayes, PLLC</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: 421 W Riverside Ave Ste 500 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Spokane | 8. Payment Information |
| State: WA Zip: 99201 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1067 Expiration Date 06/2010 |
| Phone Number: <u>509-324-9256</u> | • |
| Fax Number: <u>509-323-8979</u> | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: Michael II. (586) Signature Paul S Holdaway Reg # 5 Name of Person Signing | Fluid Widthy SPUC 05 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 |
| name or reison signing | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

AND THE MEAN RE-LAUGH FROM MAINER MINE LIMETER

Client Docket No. IDF SW1099

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| Inventorship | | Boden Jr. et al. |
|---------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------|
| Attorney's Docket N | (C | |
| | a Packet Forwarding to Trusted Ports | |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assistration(s): Peter Nils Boden Jr. 15017 E Bella Vista Dr Veradale, WA 99037

Decksty Ronald Busch 14712 E 48th Lane Veradale, WA 99037

Michael J. Chartier 604 N. Knudson Street Liberty Lake, WA 99019

Assignee: World Wide Packets, Inc. 115 N. Sullivan Spokane Valley, WA 99037

AGREEMENT

| WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(5) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Limiting Data Packet Forwarding to Trusted Ports" for which: |
|--|
| are a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on are |
| was given U.S. Serial Noand/or |
| a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was: |
| Stiled on 9/21/2006 and was given U.S. Serial No. 11/533, 874 |
| or filed concurrently herewith. Assignors hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE's legal |
| |

Page 1 of 3

SEP 17 2006 00:45

TARRA ARRIVA ----

PATENT REEL: 018607 FRAME: 0416

AUDITHEY LICCHET (NO. W 1711-ULUSUS)
Client Docket No. IDF SW1039

representatives, of Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W Riverside Ave, Suite 500, Spokane, Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number 29150, to insert in the spaces above, the serial number and filing date of the patent application when known.

WHEREAS, World Wide Packets, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at 115 N. Sullivan, Spokane Valley, Washington, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, relesues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and easigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(5) haraby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Page 2 of 3

SEP 13 2006 09145

5092429861

PAGE. 28

Client Docket No. IDF 5W1099

9/11/06
Date
9/11/06
Date
9/11/06
Date

Page 3 of 3

SEP 13 2826 29:45

5092429081

PAGE.09 ** TOTAL PAGE.05 **

PATENT REEL: 018607,FRAME 0418 **